



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 14140 OF 2024

MAZHER KHANM ASADKHAN PATHAN
VERSUS
THE PRESIDENT ARDHAPUR EDUCATION SOCIETY AND OTHERS

Mr. R. R. Bangar h/f Mr. I. D. Maniyar, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. N. D. Raje, AGP for the respondent/State

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 18th MARCH, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Petitioner to supply copies for issuance of notice to respondent Nos.1 to 5 within a week. If copies are supplied, issue notice to these respondents, returnable on 29th April, 2025.
2. If copies are not supplied, petition shall be dismissed against unserved respondents.
3. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp