



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

955 WRIT PETITION NO. 14140 OF 2024

Mazher Khanm Asadkhan Pathan

....Petitioner

VERSUS

The President

Ardhapur Education Society & others

.....Respondents

.....

Mr. R. R. Bangar, Advocate holding for Mr. I. D. Maniyar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. D. Raje, AGP for the State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for Petitioner seeks time.
2. At his request, stand over to 16.07.2025.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.
4. It is clarified that if the petition is not worked out owing to the reasons attributable to the petitioner, interim relief shall stand vacated on the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge

dyb