



**IN THE HIGH COURT of JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

...

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : JULY 16, 2025

ORDER:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters		Date
964	WRIT PETITION NO. 12304 OF 2024	19.08.2025
970	WRIT PETITION NO. 14027 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14041 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14043 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14042 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14044 OF 2024	
971	WRIT PETITION NO. 14029 OF 2024	
973	WRIT PETITION NO. 14045 OF 2024	
974	WRIT PETITION NO. 14046 OF 2024	
975	WRIT PETITION NO. 14140 OF 2024	
977	ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12889 OF 2014 IN ARBA/16/2014	

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)