



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO. 14140 OF 2024

MAZHER KHANM ASADKHAN PATHAN
VERSUS
THE PRESIDENT AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for petitioner : Mr. B.P. Gonare h/f Mr. I.D. Maniyar

...
CORAM : SMT.VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.

DATED : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

- . Stand over to 4th November, 2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)