



(1)

954 WP 14140 OF 2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

954 WRIT PETITION NO. 14140 OF 2024

MAZHER KHANM ASADKHAN PATHAN

VERSUS

THE PRESIDENT ARDHAPUR EDUCATION SOCIETY AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Irfan D. Maniyar, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mrs. B. B. Gunjal, AGP for Respondent/s-State

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 12.03.2026

PER COURT :-

. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, stand over to
07.05.2026.

2. Interim relief to continue till then.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

PRW