

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

966 WRIT PETITION NO.14140 OF 2024

Mazher Khanm Asadkhan Pathan

VERSUS

The President Ardhapur Education Society And Others

.....

Shri. Irfan D. Maniyar, Advocate for the Petitioner
Smt. Bharati Gunjal, AGP for the State.

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

Dated : MAY 07, 2026

PER COURT :-

. Since the matter was not listed on the due date, so the order for continuation of interim relief was not passed. The same is listed today for continuation of the interim relief.

2. Stand over to 09.06.2026.

3. Interim relief to continue till the next date.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)