

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

973 WRIT PETITION NO. 14140 OF 2024

Mazher Khanm Asadkhan Pathan

VERSUS

The President Ardhapur Education Society And Others

...

Mr. Ravi Bangar h/f Mr. Irfan D. Maniyar - Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. M. Ganachari - AGP for the State

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 09TH JUNE, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Ravi Bangar holding for Mr. Irfan D. Maniyar for the Petitioner, seeks time. Learned AGP is present. None for other Respondents.
2. Stand over for three (3) weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]
JUDGE

SG Punde